
RACE  1	 5:42 PM	 (€15,000)	 Nantes	 --   1100m
1	 8	 Dalenda (FR)	 56.5	 [	6]	 H Lebouc	 8.9%	 M Brasme	 8.7%
2	 72	 Oceane Pearl (FR)	 56.5	 [	4]	 A Baron (1.5)	 11.0%	 A Fouassier	 8.5%
3	 	 Dufy (FR)	 56	 [	2]	 J Moutard	 6.0%	 G Bietolini	 9.7%
4	 409	 La Mosca (FR)	 54.5	 [	1]	 M Eon (1.5)	 10.7%	 H Shimizu	 10.0%
5	 	 Cabra Do Monte (FR)	 54.5	 [	9]	 A Werle	 8.6%	 T Novais	 6.7%
6	 	 Carricastel (FR)	 54.5	 [	5]	 H Mouesan	 9.5%	 T Novais	 6.7%
7	 00	 Dandy Galaxy (IRE)	 54.5	 [	8]	 A Nicco (1.5)	 2.7%	 D Satalia	 4.3%
8	 850	 Trevi (IRE)	 54.5	 [	3]	 Y Barille	 6.2%	 D Satalia	 4.3%
9	 	 Mademoiselle Bere (FR)	 54.5	 [	7]	 C Grosbois	 6.9%	 L Viel	 11.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 NANTES 	 1100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1100M
	 2	 Oceane Pearl (FR)
	 3	 Dufy (FR)
	 6	 Carricastel (FR)
	 5	 Cabra Do Monte (FR)

Race Preview: Oceane Pearl (FR) First start new yard and has every chance. Dufy (FR) Toronado 
colt out of Cajula. Carricastel (FR) Castel Sant’angelo filly out of Carricklane. Cabra Do Monte (FR) 
Totxo filly out of Aprada.

RACE  2	 6:17 PM	 (€12,000)	 Nantes	 --   1600m
1	 270102	 Carajones (FR)	 58.5	 [	7]	 H Lebouc	 8.9%	 J Boisnard	 16.2%
2	 7	 Darshann Darnoult (FR)	 58	 [	1]	 J Moutard	 6.0%	 E Lecoiffier	 3.4%
3	 40	 Da Vinci (FR)	 58	 [	6]	 M Delalande	 14.9%	 M Brasme	 8.7%
4	 486665	 On Borrowed Time	 56.5	 [	4]	 M Marquette (2.5)	 4.3%	 F R Monfort	 9.8%
5	 520596	 Miss Lizy (FR)	 56.5	 [	3]	 P Remoue (2.5)	 8.0%	 L Guilloux	 3.2%
6	 9895	 Lilith (FR)	 56.5	 [	5]	 M Eon (1.5)	 10.7%	 J Planque	 6.1%
7	 0	 Intelmah (FR)	 56.5	 [	8]	 L Roussel	 7.4%	 E D Monfort	 9.4%
8	 67	 Piccinelli (FR)	 56	 [	2]	 A Baron (1.5)	 11.0%	 P De Chevigny	 16.4%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 NANTES 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 4	 On Borrowed Time
	 1	 Carajones (FR)
	 8	 Piccinelli (FR)
	 3	 Da Vinci (FR)

5	 Miss Lizy (FR)	 67%

Race Preview: On Borrowed Time Won two races in UK earlier in a career and a player here. 
Carajones (FR) Tries the trip and could be a serious player. Piccinelli (FR) First time in a claimer and 
is worth considering. Da Vinci (FR) Promising debut last back end on PSF at Deauville. First time in 
a claimer.

RACE  3	 6:52 PM	 (€20,000)	 Nantes	 --   3700m
1	 242110	 Desire For Ever (FR)	 63	 [	3]	 S Just (2.5)	 4.2%	 T Poche	 6.4%
2	 461142	 Sridedgreen (FR)	 57.5	 [	7]	 A Bernard	 6.2%	 B Audouin	 11.8%
3	 350837	 Ker Stormy (FR)	 57	 [	2]	 M Eon (1.5)	 10.7%	 N Leenders	 5.5%
4	 94417	 Altesseroyaletavel (FR)	 55.5	 [	9]	 J Moutard	 6.0%	 E Lecoiffier	 3.4%
5	 342714	 Zaletto (FR)	 54.5	 [	10]	C Poirier (1.5)	 6.9%	 N Paysan	 6.3%
6	 253622	 Kiroz (FR)	 54	 [	4]	 Y Barille	 6.2%	 D Mahe	 5.7%
7	 324003	 Munaadram (FR)	 53	 [	1]	 M Marquette (1.5)	 4.3%	 Mme M Bruere	 7.7%
8	 600400	 Penclaudjeangreen (FR)	 51.5	 [	5]	 M Fleury (2.5)	 4.2%	 B Audouin	 11.8%
9	 321030	 Spirit Of Dance (IRE)	 51	 [	6]	 M Justum	 4.4%	 T Mercier	 13.0%
10	500025	 Il Est Divin (FR)	 51	 [	8]	 A Nicco (0.5)	 2.7%	 A Couetil	 15.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 NANTES 	 3700M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 3700M
	 5	 Zaletto (FR)
	 8	 Penclaudjeangreen 
	 2	 Sridedgreen (FR)
	 10	 Il Est Divin (FR)

1	 Desire For Ever (FR)	 67%
5	 Zaletto (FR)	 50%
8	 Penclaudjeangreen (FR)	50%
3	 Ker Stormy (FR)	 33%
6	 Kiroz (FR)	 25%

Race Preview: Zaletto (FR) Previously won over 15f and must have every chance. Penclaudjean-
green Boasts a decent record at Nantes and should be able to make amends. Sridedgreen (FR) 
Very consistent and can be involved at the finish. Il Est Divin (FR) Leading chance with improvement 
likely.

RACE  4	 7:27 PM	 (€20,000)	 Nantes	 --   2400m
1	 751540	 Lost In Music (FR)	 59	 [	2]	 C Raimbault (2.5)	 9.6%	 L Gadbin	 8.9%
2	 323463	 War Of The Roses	 58	 [	3]	 M Delalande	 14.9%	 M Brasme	 8.7%
3	 094163	 Eridita Dover (FR)	 56.5	 [	4]	 D Boche	 6.3%	 L Gadbin	 8.9%
4	 925252	 Ladyshow (FR)	 55	 [	1]	 H Lebouc	 8.9%	 C H Plisson	 6.8%
5	 556227	 Kedurev (FR)	 54.5	 [	5]	 M Eon (1.5)	 10.7%	 J Planque	 6.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 NANTES 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 2	 War Of The Roses
	 3	 Eridita Dover (FR)
	 1	 Lost In Music (FR)
	 4	 Ladyshow (FR)

3	 Eridita Dover (FR)	 67%
4	 Ladyshow (FR)	 67%

Race Preview: War Of The Roses Very consistent and can go off the mark this time around. Eridita 
Dover (FR) Has every chance if capable of repeating good effort. Lost In Music (FR) Easier task 
today and can bounce back. Ladyshow (FR) Has long been knocking at the door. Player.

RACE  5	 8:12 PM	 (€13,500)	 Nantes	 --   2400m
1	 7233	 Kenor De Mael (FR)	 68	 [	4]	 Y Rousset	 7.1%	 G Juillet	 6.5%
2	 335	 Kiki Moriviere (FR)	 68	 [	10]	J Moutard	 6.0%	 E Lecoiffier	 3.4%
3	 93	 Knight Des Mottes (FR)	 67	 [	8]	 Y Barille	 6.2%	 T Jouin	 3.4%
4	 642	 Kate To Win (FR)	 66.5	 [	11]	J Guillochon	 3.8%	 Mme V Seignoux	 2.0%
5	 126	 Kiss Me D’ex (FR)	 66	 [	5]	 M Eon (1.5)	 10.7%	 A Couetil	 15.1%
6	 1	 Krack Boum Aulmes (FR)	 65	 [	3]	 A Bourgeais	 28.0%	 F Monnier	 4.7%
7	 7	 Kafeine (FR)	 64.5	 [	6]	 L Rousseau	 10.9%	 A Fouassier	 8.5%
8	 1	 Kimi De Mai (FR)	 64.5	 [	9]	 A Bernard	 6.2%	 B Audouin	 11.8%
9	 9	 Kash Bam’s (FR)	 64	 [	7]	 L Roussel	 7.4%	 Mme M Gilet	 10.0%
10	 	 Kerala (FR)	 62.5	 [	1]	 H Lebouc	 8.9%	 E&g Leenders	 9.3%
11	 7	 Kastelle Beaufeu (FR)	 62.5	 [	2]	 A Baron	 11.0%	 J R Moine	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 NANTES 	 2400M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2400M
	 6	 Krack Boum Aulmes 
	 5	 Kiss Me D’ex (FR)
	 8	 Kimi De Mai (FR)
	 4	 Kate To Win (FR)

Race Preview: Krack Boum Aulmes Showed promise when scoring on his debut in a Conditions 
race at Senonnes-Pouancé over 2300m on 14 April. Can follow up. Kiss Me D’ex (FR) Capable of 
bouncing back to be a threat. Kimi De Mai (FR) Debut winner who won by 0.12 length last start. Rac-
ing in good form. Kate To Win (FR) Can contest the finish once again.

RACE  6	 10:15 PM	 (€27,000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1600m
1	 	 Saganne (FR)	 57	 [	8]	 M Guyon	 15.9%	 H F Devin	 17.4%
2	 	 Rimja (FR)	 57	 [	5]	 A Pouchin	 11.3%	 S Wattel	 15.4%
3	 	 Schikeria (FR)	 57	 [	12]	I Mendizabal	 7.5%	 F Chappet	 10.2%
4	 	 Lycada (USA)	 57	 [	9]	 T Piccone	 10.4%	 Mme V Head	 21.4%
5	 	 Pinta (FR)	 57	 [	1]	 M Barzalona	 18.4%	 F Graffard	 23.7%
6	 	 Sultane (FR)	 57	 [	4]	 R Thomas	 9.2%	 C & Y Lerner	 10.3%
7	 	 Until Dawn (FR)	 57	 [	3]	 C Belmont (2.5)	 9.0%	 A Fabre	 20.0%
8	 	 Sunny Spell (IRE)	 57	 [	2]	 M Velon (1.5)	 10.2%	 F Graffard	 23.7%
9	 	 Nova Hope (FR)	 57	 [	11]	H Journiac	 8.7%	 R Collet	 7.7%
10	 	 St Elvira (FR)	 57	 [	10]	H Boutin	 9.9%	 A Suborics	 8.2%
11	 	 Modern Era (IRE)	 57	 [	6]	 T Trullier	 9.6%	 N Clement	 14.0%
12	 	 Mixed Approval (FR)	 57	 [	7]	 C Demuro	 13.6%	 P&j Brandt	 11.1%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 2	 Rimja (FR)
	 5	 Pinta (FR)
	 7	 Until Dawn (FR)
	 6	 Sultane (FR)

Race Preview: Rimja (FR) Soldier Hollow filly out of Relizane. Pinta (FR) Zarak filly out of Plai-
sanciere. Until Dawn (FR) Dawn Approach filly out of Khadima. Sultane (FR) Le Havre filly out of 
Reponds Moi.
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RACE  7	 10:50 PM	 (€25,000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1600m
1	 261365	 Wikenda (FR)	 59	 [	7]	 C Demuro	 13.6%	 M Guarnieri	 5.7%
2	 54740	 Bankier (IRE)	 59	 [	4]	 M Guyon	 15.9%	 C Laffon-Parias	 17.0%
3	 678747	 Lisimba (USA)	 59	 [	10]	Eddy Hardouin	 8.0%	 Mlle A Budka	 9.7%
4	 808933	 Loveforce (FR)	 58.5	 [	14]	A Subias (1)	 6.7%	 F R Monfort	 9.8%
5	 86472	 Costarmoricain (IRE)	 58.5	 [	15]	I Mendizabal	 7.5%	 J Toux	 8.3%
6	 092232	 Templeton (FR)	 58	 [	12]	T Piccone	 10.4%	 Mme J Dupont-fahn	 5.1%
7	 554	 Vuldetrade (FR)	 58	 [	6]	 A Lemaitre	 10.4%	 F Vermeulen	 8.7%
8	 670	 Beau Prince (FR)	 57	 [	13]	A Pouchin	 11.3%	 E Libaud	 10.7%
9	 70897	 Nice Pauli (FR)	 57	 [	3]	 M Forest	 3.9%	 Mme C Bocksai	 5.0%
10	430876	 Rockstar Martini (IRE)	 56	 [	5]	 T Hammer Hansen	 16.1%	 Mme R Meulen	 0.0%
11	546488	 Romance Marine (FR)	 56	 [	8]	 S Pasquier	 14.3%	 D&p Prod’homme	 5.6%
12	 086	 Roxana Of Cecca (FR)	 56	 [	1]	 G Sias (1.5)	 6.5%	 F X Belvisi	 1.1%
13	004408	 Sublime Chope (FR)	 55.5	 [	11]	B Marie	 3.8%	 P Dolle	 3.8%
14	336989	 Lamajestik (FR)	 55	 [	2]	 L Boisseau	 4.6%	 Mme C Auvray	 6.8%
15	044075	 Sweetydancer (FR)	 54.5	 [	9]	 Perrine Cheyer (1.5)	 6.5%	 S Ghys	 5.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Lisimba (USA)
	 6	 Templeton (FR)
	 11	 Romance Marine (FR)
	 1	 Wikenda (FR)

4	 Loveforce (FR)	 33%

Race Preview: Lisimba (USA) Live chance for new connections. Templeton (FR) Nice 2nd last 
time at Moulins in a Class 3 race on April 14th over 1400m. Live chance. Romance Marine (FR) 4th 
before that over 1500m in a handicap on February 26th. Each way angle. Wikenda (FR) Ought to be 
in the shake-up.

RACE  8	 11:25 PM	 (€80,000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   2100m
1	 16215	 Sunway (FR)	 58	 [	4]	 O Murphy	 17.2%	 D Menuisier	 10.4%
2	 1174	 Casapueblo (IRE)	 58	 [	3]	 M Barzalona	 18.4%	 A Fabre	 20.0%
3	 741112	 Wootton Verni (FR)	 58	 [	1]	 C Demuro	 13.6%	 J Andreu	 11.8%
4	 221	 Cornelienne (IRE)	 56.5	 [	2]	 M Guyon	 15.9%	 C Ferland	 12.3%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 2100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2100M
	 1	 Sunway (FR)
	 2	 Casapueblo (IRE)
	 4	 Cornelienne (IRE)
	 3	 Wootton Verni (FR)

1	 Sunway (FR)	 100%

Race Preview: Sunway (FR) 5th last time when needing the race in April, won the Vainqueur De 
Criterium International (Gr.1) over 1600m on October 22nd before that. Form pick. Casapueblo (IRE) 
Can come forward for last run. Cornelienne (IRE) Can improve and be involved. Wootton Verni (FR) 
Is progressive and can not be ruled out.

RACE  9	 12:00 AM	 (€19,000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   2100m
1	 046201	 Waitara (FR)	 57.5	 [	9]	 P Bazire	 8.4%	 Y Bonnefoy	 9.8%
2	 482031	 Pleaseman (FR)	 57	 [	7]	 H Journiac	 8.7%	 R Collet	 7.7%
3	 785001	 Zulu Nyala (FR)	 56.5	 [	4]	 C Demuro	 13.6%	 F X Weissmeier	 8.8%
4	 025008	 Ashghar (FR)	 56	 [	2]	 M Velon (1.5)	 10.2%	 Mme C Gryson	 0.0%
5	 016095	 Mowgli (FR)	 56	 [	8]	 I Mendizabal	 7.5%	 L Vanska	 10.3%
6	 974901	 Boogie (FR)	 56	 [	11]	A Crastus	 6.3%	 Y Fouin	 8.5%
7	 130950	 Steelhammer (FR)	 56	 [	1]	 H Boutin	 9.9%	 H Blume	 8.5%
8	 156680	 Give Me Gold (FR)	 54.5	 [	5]	 Non Partant	 --%	 G Doleuze	 17.9%
9	 447592	 Zahyana (FR)	 54.5	 [	10]	C Belmont (2.5)	 9.0%	 S Jesus	 7.9%
10	019486	 La Diva D’alben (FR)	 54.5	 [	3]	 A Lemaitre	 10.4%	 M Nigge	 9.8%
11	030000	 Yes Zara (FR)	 54.5	 [	6]	 Eddy Hardouin	 8.0%	 Mlle C Fey	 4.7%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 2100M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2100M
	 5	 Mowgli (FR)
	 10	 La Diva D’alben (FR)
	 9	 Zahyana (FR)
	 2	 Pleaseman (FR)

8	 Give Me Gold (FR)	 33%
4	 Ashghar (FR)	 33%

Race Preview: Mowgli (FR) Can get involved on his best form. La Diva D’alben (FR) 4th before that 
at Saint-Cloud on October 22nd over 2500m. Dangerous to ignore. Zahyana (FR) Among the leading 
place chances. Pleaseman (FR) Hard to rule out of the frame.

RACE 10	 12:35 AM	 (€25,000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   2500m
1	 420838	 L’ibaneta (FR)	 60	 [	3]	 C Lecoeuvre	 9.9%	 M Geisler	 11.5%
2	 167319	 Lor Blanc (FR)	 60	 [	1]	 A Madamet	 10.4%	 M Geisler	 11.5%
3	 403803	 Kingdom (FR)	 59.5	 [	2]	 F Valle Skar (1.5)	 6.6%	 M Boutin	 7.1%
4	 000934	 Panjaman (FR)	 59	 [	7]	 T Piccone	 10.4%	 S Cerulis	 6.5%
5	 820005	 Quick Flash (FR)	 58.5	 [	6]	 S Ruis	 9.1%	 C H Plisson	 6.8%
6	 270076	 Taybet (FR)	 58.5	 [	9]	 G Mosse	 11.0%	 M Delzangles	 10.4%
7	 803410	 Visilanda (FR)	 58	 [	11]	L Poggionovo (1.5)	 12.0%	 A Couetil	 15.1%
8	 011193	 Antaios (FR)	 57.5	 [	5]	 H Lebouc	 8.9%	 E Leray	 13.9%
9	 003511	 Noirelle (FR)	 57	 [	10]	Eddy Hardouin	 8.0%	 Mlle C Fey	 4.7%
10	570088	 Athineos (FR)	 55.5	 [	4]	 M Velon (1.5)	 10.2%	 S Jesus	 7.9%
11	944670	 Day Off (FR)	 55	 [	12]	R Mangione	 7.1%	 S Jesus	 7.9%
12	631055	 Les Feuxgrets (FR)	 55	 [	8]	 L Bails (1.5)	 5.8%	 C&g & Taupin	 2.7%
13	405750	 Mandleft (FR)	 51	 [	13]	S Tison (2.5)	 4.7%	 E Mollot	 0.0%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 2500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2500M
	 1	 L’ibaneta (FR)
	 4	 Panjaman (FR)
	 10	 Athineos (FR)
	 7	 Visilanda (FR)

9	 Noirelle (FR)	 100%
10	Athineos (FR)	 61%
4	 Panjaman (FR)	 43%
13	Mandleft (FR)	 17%

Race Preview: L’ibaneta (FR) 3rd before that over 2400m on March 3rd in a Class 3 race. Live 
chance. Panjaman (FR) Nice 4th last time at Le Mans on April 23rd over 2300m in a Class 3 
handicap. Player. Athineos (FR) Can get back on track and be involved. Visilanda (FR) Can make 
the frame.

RACE 11	 1:07 AM	 (€21,000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   2500m
1	 399376	 Gold Palace (FR)	 60	 [	7]	 M Barzalona	 18.4%	 Mlle S Penot	 0.0%
2	 990606	 Grazano (FR)	 59.5	 [	6]	 S Just (2.5)	 4.2%	 T Poche	 6.4%
3	 705607	 Landaryna (FR)	 58.5	 [	5]	 C Demuro	 13.6%	 G Courbot	 5.6%
4	 670900	 Wings Of Fire (FR)	 58.5	 [	2]	 L Boisseau	 4.6%	 G Courbot	 5.6%
5	 850386	 Mykan (FR)	 58	 [	1]	 R Mangione	 7.1%	 PH V D Poele	 6.2%
6	 154529	 Armorigene (FR)	 57.5	 [	8]	 L Bails (1.5)	 5.8%	 Mme J Stang	 2.8%
7	 504707	 Where Chop (FR)	 56.5	 [	3]	 G Sias (1.5)	 6.5%	 Mme R Philippon	 6.0%
8	 700776	 Louna Chope (FR)	 56	 [	9]	 A Borges (2.5)	 0.0%	 F Bellemere	 6.7%
9	 493410	 Alf A Star (FR)	 55	 [	12]	L Plommee (2.5)	 3.8%	 T Poche	 6.4%
10	732824	 Semeur (FR)	 52	 [	10]	H Lebouc	 8.9%	 T Poche	 6.4%
11	990550	 Aborigene (FR)	 52	 [	4]	 B Marie	 3.8%	 V Devillars	 0.0%
12	806605	 The Footman (FR)	 52	 [	11]	T Trullier	 9.6%	 Mme C Auvray	 6.8%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 2500M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 2500M
	 1	 Gold Palace (FR)
	 2	 Grazano (FR)
	 6	 Armorigene (FR)
	 10	 Semeur (FR)

10	Semeur (FR)	 33%
1	 Gold Palace (FR)	 29%
8	 Louna Chope (FR)	 28%
7	 Where Chop (FR)	 22%
11	Aborigene (FR)	 9%

Race Preview: Gold Palace (FR) Credible 6th last time over 2800m in a Class 3 handicap on April 
28th. Can play a lead role. Grazano (FR) Ran a credible race when 6th last time on April 28th over 
2800m. Player. Armorigene (FR) Among the leading chances. Semeur (FR) Ought to be in the 
shake-up.
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RACE 12	 1:37 AM	 (€19,000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1300m
1	 445713	 Vice Captain	 59.5	 [	6]	 A Subias (2.5)	 6.7%	 F R Monfort	 9.8%
2	 045	 Tiger King (FR)	 59	 [	12]	G Sias (2.5)	 6.5%	 S Pecoraro	 5.0%
3	 921303	 Kaleocreek (FR)	 59	 [	8]	 M Guyon	 15.9%	 Mme S Lanslots	 13.2%
4	 351545	 Miss Woo Woo	 58	 [	13]	A Lemaitre	 10.4%	 F R Monfort	 9.8%
5	 500372	 Scan For Champagne (FR)	 57.5	 [	11]	A Madamet	 10.4%	 R Rohne	 7.7%
6	 373806	 Batesca (FR)	 57.5	 [	4]	 A Pouchin	 11.3%	 G Hernon	 9.7%
7	 663529	 Appellant (IRE)	 57.5	 [	14]	T Hammer Hansen	 16.1%	 Mme R Meulen	 0.0%
8	 204370	 Tahini (FR)	 56	 [	7]	 D Salmon (3.5)	 1.7%	 C & Y Lerner	 10.3%
9	 688065	 Mister Gan	 56	 [	1]	 J Nicoleau (1.5)	 7.7%	 Mme A Karkosa	 8.2%
10	 006	 Favorite Crime (FR)	 56	 [	3]	 Non Partant	 --%	 M Hofer	 10.7%
11	 7357	 Fabiola Hill (GER)	 54.5	 [	10]	L Wolff	 13.9%	 M Pecheur	 57.1%
12	301697	 Salalah (FR)	 54.5	 [	2]	 T Le Graet (3.5)	 0.0%	 N Caullery	 7.2%
13	670009	 Laurella Bere (FR)	 54.5	 [	5]	 C Belmont (2.5)	 9.0%	 E Lyon	 7.4%
14	000060	 Amoureuse (FR)	 54.5	 [	9]	 F Valle Skar (1.5)	 6.6%	 P&f & Renaut	 4.3%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14

F
A

S
T

 F
O

R
M

O
R

M
R

M
FFF

O
F

O
F

A
S

F
A

SS
T

S
T

iRACE

	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1300M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1300M
	 6	 Batesca (FR)
	 3	 Kaleocreek (FR)
	 12	 Salalah (FR)
	 1	 Vice Captain

12	Salalah (FR)	 67%
3	 Kaleocreek (FR)	 50%
14	Amoureuse (FR)	 25%

Race Preview: Batesca (FR) Drops in class and ought to be involved. Kaleocreek (FR) Usually on 
the premises in these type of events. Salalah (FR) Won before that over 1300m on October 26th at 
Chantilly. Looks a player. Vice Captain Nice 3rd last time over 1300m in a claimer at Argentan on 
April 11th. Can not be ruled out.

RACE 13	 2:07 AM	 (€19,000)	 Saint-Cloud	 --   1600m
1	 300006	 Woff (GER)	 59	 [	10]	H Boutin	 9.9%	 M Boutin	 7.1%
2	 209150	 Jack O’boy (FR)	 59	 [	6]	 M Guyon	 15.9%	 Mrs G Rarick	 6.5%
3	 420320	 Puerto Madero (FR)	 58	 [	8]	 D Salmon (3.5)	 1.7%	 C & Y Lerner	 10.3%
4	 910060	 Fille Du Roi (FR)	 57.5	 [	1]	 H Journiac	 8.7%	 H De Nicolay	 9.1%
5	 100003	 Light Wakeup	 56	 [	5]	 J Moutard	 6.0%	 H Boujardine	 16.7%
6	 004645	 Kerno Quatz (FR)	 56	 [	7]	 M Barzalona	 18.4%	 J J Arellano	 0.0%
7	 426215	 Iken (FR)	 54.5	 [	2]	 C Demuro	 13.6%	 Mme J Soudan	 0.0%
8	 344523	 Milad (FR)	 54.5	 [	4]	 C Carboni (3.5)	 0.0%	 M Baratti	 8.2%
9	 148007	 Dzarina (FR)	 54.5	 [	9]	 L Boisseau	 4.6%	 F Monnier	 4.7%
10	043647	 Madame De Saxe (IRE)	 54.5	 [	3]	 R Thomas	 9.2%	 F Bresson	 15.2%
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	 SELECTIONS 	 SAINT-CLOUD 	 1600M DISTANCE 	 BEST TIME 1600M
	 3	 Puerto Madero (FR)
	 2	 Jack O’boy (FR)
	 6	 Kerno Quatz (FR)
	 8	 Milad (FR)

1	 Woff (GER)	 100%
3	 Puerto Madero (FR)	 47%
2	 Jack O’boy (FR)	 43%
4	 Fille Du Roi (FR)	 43%
7	 Iken (FR)	 25%

Race Preview: Puerto Madero (FR) 2nd before that in a Class 3 race at Saint-Cloud over 1400m. 
Can feature. Jack O’boy (FR) Ought to play a lead role. Kerno Quatz (FR) 5th last time at Saint-
Cloud in a Class 3 race over 1400m on April 5th. Can not be ruled out. Milad (FR) Ought to be in the 
shake-up.
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第  1 场	 5:42 PM	 (15,000欧元)	 					   南特	 -- 1100公尺
1	 8	达伦达	 Dalenda (FR)	 56.5	 [	 6]	 利博侧	 8.9%	 布拉斯米	 8.7%
2	 72	海洋珍珠	 Oceane Pearl (FR)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 巴隆(1.5)	 11.0%	 法希尔	 8.5%
3	 	达菲	 Dufy (FR)	 56	 [	 2]	 穆塔德	 6.0%	 比多利尼	 9.7%
4	 409	莫斯卡	 La Mosca (FR)	 54.5	 [	 1]	 伊恩(1.5)	 10.7%	 清水九词	 10.0%
5	 	卡布拉	 Cabra Do Monte (FR)	 54.5	 [	 9]	 维利	 8.6%	 诺华斯	 6.7%
6	 	卡利城堡	 Carricastel (FR)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 穆山	 9.5%	 诺华斯	 6.7%
7	 00	丹迪星球	 Dandy Galaxy (IRE)	 54.5	 [	 8]	 尼克(1.5)	 2.7%	 萨塔利	 4.3%
8	 850	特雷薇	 Trevi (IRE)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 巴里勒	 6.2%	 萨塔利	 4.3%
9	 	莫赛尔	 Mademoiselle Bere (FR)	 54.5	 [	 7]	 格罗鲍	 6.9%	 韦尔	 11.2%
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佳选 	 南特 	 擅长1100公尺 	 1100公尺佳绩
	 2	海洋珍珠

	 3	 达菲

	 6	 卡利城堡

	 5	 卡布拉

赛事预览: 海洋珍珠 跳槽新马厩后首战随时能赢。 达菲 首次上场力足打开胜利之门。 卡利城堡 

首次挑战有机会捎来佳音。 卡布拉 首次上场有望拼得一席之位。

第  2 场	 6:17 PM	 (12,000欧元)	 					   南特	 -- 1600公尺
1	 270102	卡拉琼斯	 Carajones (FR)	 58.5	 [	 7]	 利博侧	 8.9%	 班塞纳	 16.2%
2	 7	达尔山	 Darshann Darnoult (FR)	 58	 [	 1]	 穆塔德	 6.0%	 勒克菲	 3.4%
3	 40	达文西	 Da Vinci (FR)	 58	 [	 6]	 德兰迪	 14.9%	 布拉斯米	 8.7%
4	 486665	借时光	 On Borrowed Time	 56.5	 [	 4]	 马奇特(2.5)	 4.3%	 蒙弗特	 9.8%
5	 520596	利兹小姐	 Miss Lizy (FR)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 瑞莫伊(2.5)	 8.0%	 吉尤	 3.2%
6	 9895	莉莉特	 Lilith (FR)	 56.5	 [	 5]	 伊恩(1.5)	 10.7%	 巴朗奇	 6.1%
7	 0	英特玛	 Intelmah (FR)	 56.5	 [	 8]	 罗斯尔	 7.4%	 蒙弗特	 9.4%
8	 67	皮希尼利	 Piccinelli (FR)	 56	 [	 2]	 巴隆(1.5)	 11.0%	 谢伟尼	 16.4%
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佳选 	 南特 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 4	借时光

	 1	 卡拉琼斯

	 8	 皮希尼利

	 3	 达文西

5	 利兹小姐	 67%

赛事预览: 借时光 近期战绩不俗，于此场合胜利在望。 卡拉琼斯 挑战此赛程有机会带来惊喜。 

皮希尼利 首战此场合值得多加关注。 达文西 上役表现理想，于此赛程能有一番作为。

第  3 场	 6:52 PM	 (20,000欧元)	 					   南特	 -- 3700公尺
1	 242110	渴望	 Desire For Ever (FR)	 63	 [	 3]	 贾斯(2.5)	 4.2%	 珀彻	 6.4%
2	 461142	绿油油	 Sridedgreen (FR)	 57.5	 [	 7]	 博纳	 6.2%	 奥杜英	 11.8%
3	 350837	克尔风暴	 Ker Stormy (FR)	 57	 [	 2]	 伊恩(1.5)	 10.7%	 伦德斯	 5.5%
4	 94417	阿特赛罗	 Altesseroyaletavel (FR)	 55.5	 [	 9]	 穆塔德	 6.0%	 勒克菲	 3.4%
5	 342714	查乐托	 Zaletto (FR)	 54.5	 [	10]	 派利尔(1.5)	 6.9%	 佩珊	 6.3%
6	 253622	奇洛兹	 Kiroz (FR)	 54	 [	 4]	 巴里勒	 6.2%	 马赫	 5.7%
7	 324003	穆纳德朗	 Munaadram (FR)	 53	 [	 1]	 马奇特(1.5)	 4.3%	 布鲁尔	 7.7%
8	 600400	潘克劳金	 Penclaudjeangreen (FR)	 51.5	 [	 5]	 弗里(2.5)	 4.2%	 奥杜英	 11.8%
9	 321030	舞精灵	 Spirit Of Dance (IRE)	 51	 [	 6]	 贾斯顿	 4.4%	 麦希尔	 13.0%
10	 500025	迪文	 Il Est Divin (FR)	 51	 [	 8]	 尼克(0.5)	 2.7%	 科缇尔	 15.1%

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10

佳选 	 南特 	 擅长3700公尺 	 3700公尺佳绩
	 5	查乐托

	 8	 潘克劳金

	 2	 绿油油

	10	迪文

1	 渴望	 67%
5	 查乐托	 50%
8	 潘克劳金	 50%
3	 克尔风暴	 33%
6	 奇洛兹	 25%

赛事预览: 查乐托 上役赛事赢得精彩，于此程再胜不奇。 潘克劳金 近期表现不俗，今有机会再

显身手。 绿油油 状态极稳，上阵此程可奋战到底。 迪文 已有进展，今有望突围而出。

第  4 场	 7:27 PM	 (20,000欧元)	 					   南特	 -- 2400公尺
1	 751540	迷失音乐	 Lost In Music (FR)	 59	 [	 2]	 雷巴特(2.5)	 9.6%	 佳德宾	 8.9%
2	 323463	战争玫瑰	 War Of The Roses	 58	 [	 3]	 德兰迪	 14.9%	 布拉斯米	 8.7%
3	 094163	伊利迪塔	 Eridita Dover (FR)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 波彻	 6.3%	 佳德宾	 8.9%
4	 925252	女力	 Ladyshow (FR)	 55	 [	 1]	 利博侧	 8.9%	 皮利森	 6.8%
5	 556227	科杜雷夫	 Kedurev (FR)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 伊恩(1.5)	 10.7%	 巴朗奇	 6.1%
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佳选 	 南特 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 2	战争玫瑰

	 3	 伊利迪塔

	 1	 迷失音乐

	 4	 女力

3	 伊利迪塔	 67%
4	 女力	 67%

赛事预览: 战争玫瑰 状态保持在一定的水准，今胜利在望。 伊利迪塔 若能重振至佳状态有望

拼入三甲。 迷失音乐 上阵此程甚合适，今有机会轻松取胜。 女力 一直力求突出，于此程不容

忽视。

第  5 场	 8:12 PM	 (13,500欧元)	 					   南特	 -- 2400公尺
1	 7233	克诺尔	 Kenor De Mael (FR)	 68	 [	 4]	 罗瑟特	 7.1%	 祖伊乐	 6.5%
2	 335	莫里维尔	 Kiki Moriviere (FR)	 68	 [	10]	 穆塔德	 6.0%	 勒克菲	 3.4%
3	 93	莫特战士	 Knight Des Mottes (FR)	 67	 [	 8]	 巴里勒	 6.2%	 祖英	 3.4%
4	 642	胜利凯特	 Kate To Win (FR)	 66.5	 [	11]	 古洛彻	 3.8%	 瑟吉诺	 2.0%
5	 126	戴斯之吻	 Kiss Me D’ex (FR)	 66	 [	 5]	 伊恩(1.5)	 10.7%	 科缇尔	 15.1%
6	 1	奥梅斯	 Krack Boum Aulmes (FR)	65	 [	 3]	 布尔热	 28.0%	 蒙尼尔	 4.7%
7	 7	卡菲尼	 Kafeine (FR)	 64.5	 [	 6]	 陆修	 10.9%	 法希尔	 8.5%
8	 1	金米德麦	 Kimi De Mai (FR)	 64.5	 [	 9]	 博纳	 6.2%	 奥杜英	 11.8%
9	 9	卡斯班	 Kash Bam’s (FR)	 64	 [	 7]	 罗斯尔	 7.4%	 吉雷特	 10.0%
10	 	克拉拉	 Kerala (FR)	 62.5	 [	 1]	 利博侧	 8.9%	 林德斯	 9.3%
11	 7	卡斯泰尔	 Kastelle Beaufeu (FR)	 62.5	 [	 2]	 巴隆	 11.0%	 梅尼	 0.0%
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佳选 	 南特 	 擅长2400公尺 	 2400公尺佳绩
	 6	奥梅斯

	 5	 戴斯之吻

	 8	 金米德麦

	 4	 胜利凯特

赛事预览: 奥梅斯 首战后已渐露头角，今于此程可夺魁。 戴斯之吻 实力优秀，不失为此程大

热门之一。 金米德麦 首战胜得漂亮，今状态佳能雄风再现。 胜利凯特 于此赛程有望再度力拼

到底。

第  6 场	 10:15 PM	 (27,000欧元)	 					   圣云	 -- 1600公尺
1	 	萨佳尼	 Saganne (FR)	 57	 [	 8]	 纪仁安	 15.9%	 德温	 17.4%
2	 	琳佳	 Rimja (FR)	 57	 [	 5]	 宝珍	 11.3%	 瓦泰尔	 15.4%
3	 	奇克利亚	 Schikeria (FR)	 57	 [	12]	 曼迪扎	 7.5%	 卓必达	 10.2%
4	 	利卡达	 Lycada (USA)	 57	 [	 9]	 毕寇尼	 10.4%	 赫德	 21.4%
5	 	品塔	 Pinta (FR)	 57	 [	 1]	 巴米高	 18.4%	 格拉法	 23.7%
6	 	苏丹尼	 Sultane (FR)	 57	 [	 4]	 汤文升	 9.2%	 乐纳	 10.3%
7	 	黄昏时光	 Until Dawn (FR)	 57	 [	 3]	 贝蒙特(2.5)	 9.0%	 费伯华	 20.0%
8	 	夏日魔法	 Sunny Spell (IRE)	 57	 [	 2]	 维隆(1.5)	 10.2%	 格拉法	 23.7%
9	 	诺瓦愿望	 Nova Hope (FR)	 57	 [	11]	 卓尼克	 8.7%	 高利	 7.7%
10	 	圣埃维拉	 St Elvira (FR)	 57	 [	10]	 宝丁	 9.9%	 苏伯利	 8.2%
11	 	摩登时代	 Modern Era (IRE)	 57	 [	 6]	 杜利尔	 9.6%	 科莱门	 14.0%
12	 	多方认证	 Mixed Approval (FR)	 57	 [	 7]	 德莫洛	 13.6%	 布兰德	 11.1%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 2	琳佳

	 5	 品塔

	 7	 黄昏时光

	 6	 苏丹尼

赛事预览: 琳佳 首次上场有机会夺得冠军宝座。 品塔 首战此场合能问鼎天下。 黄昏时光 首次

挑战有机会令人惊艳。 苏丹尼 首次作战可有佳绩，能多加期待。
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法国
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第  7 场	 10:50 PM	 (25,000欧元)	 					   圣云	 -- 1600公尺
1	 261365	维肯达	 Wikenda (FR)	 59	 [	 7]	 德莫洛	 13.6%	 贾尼利	 5.7%
2	 54740	班奇尔	 Bankier (IRE)	 59	 [	 4]	 纪仁安	 15.9%	 柏利时	 17.0%
3	 678747	利辛巴	 Lisimba (USA)	 59	 [	10]	 哈杜英	 8.0%	 巴德卡	 9.7%
4	 808933	情人部队	 Loveforce (FR)	 58.5	 [	14]	 苏比斯(1)	 6.7%	 蒙弗特	 9.8%
5	 86472	莫里海岸	 Costarmoricain (IRE)	 58.5	 [	15]	 曼迪扎	 7.5%	 杜斯	 8.3%
6	 092232	坦普尔顿	 Templeton (FR)	 58	 [	12]	 毕寇尼	 10.4%	 杜潘	 5.1%
7	 554	伍德贸易	 Vuldetrade (FR)	 58	 [	 6]	 勒玛特	 10.4%	 维莫林	 8.7%
8	 670	美丽王子	 Beau Prince (FR)	 57	 [	13]	 宝珍	 11.3%	 李巴欧	 10.7%
9	 70897	保利好人	 Nice Pauli (FR)	 57	 [	 3]	 佛罗斯	 3.9%	 伯克赛	 5.0%
10	 430876	马蒂尼	 Rockstar Martini (IRE)	 56	 [	 5]	 汉森	 16.1%	 穆林	 0.0%
11	 546488	浪漫海军	 Romance Marine (FR)	 56	 [	 8]	 巴斯贵	 14.3%	 普罗宏	 5.6%
12	 086	罗夏娜	 Roxana Of Cecca (FR)	 56	 [	 1]	 西亚斯(1.5)	 6.5%	 贝勒斯	 1.1%
13	 004408	升华	 Sublime Chope (FR)	 55.5	 [	11]	 马莉	 3.8%	 多尔	 3.8%
14	 336989	拉玛杰缇	 Lamajestik (FR)	 55	 [	 2]	 博斯奥	 4.6%	 奥弗雷	 6.8%
15	 044075	甜心舞者	 Sweetydancer (FR)	 54.5	 [	 9]	 夏耶(1.5)	 6.5%	 吉斯	 5.0%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 3	利辛巴

	 6	 坦普尔顿

	11	浪漫海军

	 1	 维肯达

4	 情人部队	 33%

赛事预览: 利辛巴 有顶级师傅助阵难被超越，今胜算大。 坦普尔顿 前仗获得亚军表现出色，今

能再下一城。 浪漫海军 上役表现理想，今可再有作为。 维肯达 于此场合有机会带来惊喜。

第  8 场	 11:25 PM	 (80,000欧元)	 					   圣云	 -- 2100公尺
1	 16215	双威	 Sunway (FR)	 58	 [	 4]	 墨尔菲	 17.2%	 梅努希尔	 10.4%
2	 1174	卡萨普罗	 Casapueblo (IRE)	 58	 [	 3]	 巴米高	 18.4%	 费伯华	 20.0%
3	 741112	沃顿维尼	 Wootton Verni (FR)	 58	 [	 1]	 德莫洛	 13.6%	 安德鲁	 11.8%
4	 221	科尼联	 Cornelienne (IRE)	 56.5	 [	 2]	 纪仁安	 15.9%	 霍利达	 12.3%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长2100公尺 	 2100公尺佳绩
	 1	双威

	 2	 卡萨普罗

	 4	 科尼联

	 3	 沃顿维尼

1	 双威	 100%

赛事预览: 双威 走势强劲，今于此程势不可挡。 卡萨普罗 凭上役赛事佳绩于此场合能有更多进

展。 科尼联 上阵此程有机会争得位置。 沃顿维尼 状态精勇，于此程可拼入榜内。

第  9 场	 12:00 AM	(19,000欧元)	 					   圣云	 -- 2100公尺
1	 046201	威塔拉	 Waitara (FR)	 57.5	 [	 9]	 巴基尔	 8.4%	 邦尼菲	 9.8%
2	 482031	礼貌男	 Pleaseman (FR)	 57	 [	 7]	 卓尼克	 8.7%	 高利	 7.7%
3	 785001	祖鲁雅拉	 Zulu Nyala (FR)	 56.5	 [	 4]	 德莫洛	 13.6%	 维米尔	 8.8%
4	 025008	阿斯佳	 Ashghar (FR)	 56	 [	 2]	 维隆(1.5)	 10.2%	 格里森	 0.0%
5	 016095	莫格力	 Mowgli (FR)	 56	 [	 8]	 曼迪扎	 7.5%	 万斯卡	 10.3%
6	 974901	布吉	 Boogie (FR)	 56	 [	11]	 卡拉图	 6.3%	 富安	 8.5%
7	 130950	铁锤	 Steelhammer (FR)	 56	 [	 1]	 宝丁	 9.9%	 H宝敏	 8.5%
8	 156680	黄金善人	 Give Me Gold (FR)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 未定	 --%	 托里泽	 17.9%
9	 447592	查亚纳	 Zahyana (FR)	 54.5	 [	10]	 贝蒙特(2.5)	 9.0%	 杰苏	 7.9%
10	 019486	艾本女神	 La Diva D’alben (FR)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 勒玛特	 10.4%	 尼基	 9.8%
11	 030000	和蔼查拉	 Yes Zara (FR)	 54.5	 [	 6]	 哈杜英	 8.0%	 米尔	 4.7%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长2100公尺 	 2100公尺佳绩
	 5	莫格力

	10	艾本女神

	 9	 查亚纳

	 2	 礼貌男

8	 黄金善人	 33%
4	 阿斯佳	 33%

赛事预览: 莫格力 若状态巅峰可争胜。 艾本女神 上役赛事表现令人瞩目，今不容忽略。 查亚纳 

力拼到底能争得一席之位。 礼貌男 于此场合凭佳状可上榜。

第 10 场	12:35 AM	(25,000欧元)	 					   圣云	 -- 2500公尺
1	 420838	伊巴尼塔	 L’ibaneta (FR)	 60	 [	 3]	 利库维	 9.9%	 盖斯勒	 11.5%
2	 167319	洛布朗克	 Lor Blanc (FR)	 60	 [	 1]	 马德梅	 10.4%	 盖斯勒	 11.5%
3	 403803	王国	 Kingdom (FR)	 59.5	 [	 2]	 史卡尔(1.5)	 6.6%	 伯丁	 7.1%
4	 000934	潘佳曼	 Panjaman (FR)	 59	 [	 7]	 毕寇尼	 10.4%	 蓝斑核	 6.5%
5	 820005	快闪	 Quick Flash (FR)	 58.5	 [	 6]	 瑞斯	 9.1%	 皮利森	 6.8%
6	 270076	泰贝特	 Taybet (FR)	 58.5	 [	 9]	 巫斯义	 11.0%	 杜诚高	 10.4%
7	 803410	维希兰达	 Visilanda (FR)	 58	 [	11]	 波吉沃(1.5)	12.0%	 科缇尔	 15.1%
8	 011193	安泰欧斯	 Antaios (FR)	 57.5	 [	 5]	 利博侧	 8.9%	 伊勒莱	 13.9%
9	 003511	诺伊尔	 Noirelle (FR)	 57	 [	10]	 哈杜英	 8.0%	 米尔	 4.7%
10	 570088	阿缇尼斯	 Athineos (FR)	 55.5	 [	 4]	 维隆(1.5)	 10.2%	 杰苏	 7.9%
11	 944670	休假	 Day Off (FR)	 55	 [	12]	 曼琼	 7.1%	 杰苏	 7.9%
12	 631055	弗斯格瑞	 Les Feuxgrets (FR)	 55	 [	 8]	 巴伊斯(1.5)	 5.8%	 道宾	 2.7%
13	 405750	曼德雷夫	 Mandleft (FR)	 51	 [	13]	 缇森(2.5)	 4.7%	 摩罗特	 0.0%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长2500公尺 	 2500公尺佳绩
	 1	伊巴尼塔

	 4	 潘佳曼

	10	阿缇尼斯

	 7	 维希兰达

9	 诺伊尔	 100%
10	阿缇尼斯	 61%
4	 潘佳曼	 43%
13	曼德雷夫	 17%

赛事预览: 伊巴尼塔 前仗表现理想，于此程有机会争雄。 潘佳曼 战绩不俗，不失为此程争霸分

子之一。 阿缇尼斯 状态返佳，上阵此程能再现雄风。 维希兰达 挑战此程有机会入围。

第 11 场	1:07 AM	 (21,000欧元)	 					   圣云	 -- 2500公尺
1	 399376	金皇宫	 Gold Palace (FR)	 60	 [	 7]	 巴米高	 18.4%	 皮诺特	 0.0%
2	 990606	格拉佳诺	 Grazano (FR)	 59.5	 [	 6]	 贾斯(2.5)	 4.2%	 珀彻	 6.4%
3	 705607	兰达利纳	 Landaryna (FR)	 58.5	 [	 5]	 德莫洛	 13.6%	 科博特	 5.6%
4	 670900	火翅膀	 Wings Of Fire (FR)	 58.5	 [	 2]	 博斯奥	 4.6%	 科博特	 5.6%
5	 850386	麦康	 Mykan (FR)	 58	 [	 1]	 曼琼	 7.1%	 万珀尔	 6.2%
6	 154529	艾莫利金	 Armorigene (FR)	 57.5	 [	 8]	 巴伊斯(1.5)	 5.8%	 史当	 2.8%
7	 504707	何处	 Where Chop (FR)	 56.5	 [	 3]	 西亚斯(1.5)	 6.5%	 菲利潘	 6.0%
8	 700776	鲁纳快车	 Louna Chope (FR)	 56	 [	 9]	 波杰斯(2.5)	 0.0%	 贝尔米	 6.7%
9	 493410	艾弗之星	 Alf A Star (FR)	 55	 [	12]	 普罗米(2.5)	 3.8%	 珀彻	 6.4%
10	 732824	希缪尔	 Semeur (FR)	 52	 [	10]	 利博侧	 8.9%	 珀彻	 6.4%
11	 990550	原住民	 Aborigene (FR)	 52	 [	 4]	 马莉	 3.8%	 德威拉	 0.0%
12	 806605	一步一步	 The Footman (FR)	 52	 [	11]	 杜利尔	 9.6%	 奥弗雷	 6.8%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长2500公尺 	 2500公尺佳绩
	 1	金皇宫

	 2	 格拉佳诺

	 6	 艾莫利金

	10	希缪尔

10	希缪尔	 33%
1	 金皇宫	 29%
8	 鲁纳快车	 28%
7	 何处	 22%
11	原住民	 9%

赛事预览: 金皇宫 前仗表现出色，今于此程可脱颖而出。 格拉佳诺 上役表现亮眼，上阵此程非

冠即亚。 艾莫利金 实力优秀，今势必能争得位置。 希缪尔 于此场合随时可捎来佳音。

第 12 场	1:37 AM	 (19,000欧元)	 					   圣云	 -- 1300公尺
1	 445713	总队长	 Vice Captain	 59.5	 [	 6]	 苏比斯(2.5)	 6.7%	 蒙弗特	 9.8%
2	 045	虎王	 Tiger King (FR)	 59	 [	12]	 西亚斯(2.5)	 6.5%	 皮克拉洛	 5.0%
3	 921303	卡利欧溪	 Kaleocreek (FR)	 59	 [	 8]	 纪仁安	 15.9%	 兰斯洛	 13.2%
4	 351545	乌乌小姐	 Miss Woo Woo	 58	 [	13]	 勒玛特	 10.4%	 蒙弗特	 9.8%
5	 500372	来杯香槟	 Scan For Champagne (FR)	57.5	 [	11]	 马德梅	 10.4%	 罗亨尼	 7.7%
6	 373806	巴泰斯卡	 Batesca (FR)	 57.5	 [	 4]	 宝珍	 11.3%	 赫侬	 9.7%
7	 663529	上诉人	 Appellant (IRE)	 57.5	 [	14]	 汉森	 16.1%	 穆林	 0.0%
8	 204370	塔西尼	 Tahini (FR)	 56	 [	 7]	 萨蒙(3.5)	 1.7%	 乐纳	 10.3%
9	 688065	甘先生	 Mister Gan	 56	 [	 1]	 尼克乐(1.5)	 7.7%	 卡克沙	 8.2%
10	 006	最爱场景	 Favorite Crime (FR)	 56	 [	 3]	 未定	 --%	 豪富	 10.7%
11	 7357	法比奥山	 Fabiola Hill (GER)	 54.5	 [	10]	 沃夫	 13.9%	 珮彻	 57.1%
12	 301697	萨拉拉	 Salalah (FR)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 格雷特(3.5)	 0.0%	 卡勒里	 7.2%
13	 670009	劳瑞拉	 Laurella Bere (FR)	 54.5	 [	 5]	 贝蒙特(2.5)	 9.0%	 利昂	 7.4%
14	 000060	阿莫里斯	 Amoureuse (FR)	 54.5	 [	 9]	 史卡尔(1.5)	 6.6%	 李纳特	 4.3%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1300公尺 	 1300公尺佳绩
	 6	巴泰斯卡

	 3	 卡利欧溪

	12	萨拉拉

	 1	 总队长

12	萨拉拉	 67%
3	 卡利欧溪	 50%
14	阿莫里斯	 25%

赛事预览: 巴泰斯卡 降级作战不成问题，今胜利在望。 卡利欧溪 于此场合战绩不俗，今有一定

的胜算。 萨拉拉 前仗赢得精彩，今值得考虑。 总队长 凭上役赛事佳绩不容小觑。

第 13 场	2:07 AM	 (19,000欧元)	 					   圣云	 -- 1600公尺
1	 300006	沃夫	 Woff (GER)	 59	 [	10]	 宝丁	 9.9%	 伯丁	 7.1%
2	 209150	小杰克	 Jack O’boy (FR)	 59	 [	 6]	 纪仁安	 15.9%	 拉利克	 6.5%
3	 420320	马德洛	 Puerto Madero (FR)	 58	 [	 8]	 萨蒙(3.5)	 1.7%	 乐纳	 10.3%
4	 910060	雷伊飞驹	 Fille Du Roi (FR)	 57.5	 [	 1]	 卓尼克	 8.7%	 尼克雷	 9.1%
5	 100003	醒觉	 Light Wakeup	 56	 [	 5]	 穆塔德	 6.0%	 布贾丁	 16.7%
6	 004645	克诺卡特	 Kerno Quatz (FR)	 56	 [	 7]	 巴米高	 18.4%	 艾兰诺	 0.0%
7	 426215	伊肯	 Iken (FR)	 54.5	 [	 2]	 德莫洛	 13.6%	 苏丹	 0.0%
8	 344523	米拉德	 Milad (FR)	 54.5	 [	 4]	 卡波尼(3.5)	 0.0%	 巴拉迪	 8.2%
9	 148007	查林纳	 Dzarina (FR)	 54.5	 [	 9]	 博斯奥	 4.6%	 蒙尼尔	 4.7%
10	 043647	萨斯夫人	 Madame De Saxe (IRE)	 54.5	 [	 3]	 汤文升	 9.2%	 布里森	 15.2%
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佳选 	 圣云 	 擅长1600公尺 	 1600公尺佳绩
	 3	马德洛

	 2	 小杰克

	 6	 克诺卡特

	 8	 米拉德

1	 沃夫	 100%
3	 马德洛	 47%
2	 小杰克	 43%
4	 雷伊飞驹	 43%
7	 伊肯	 25%

赛事预览: 马德洛 前仗落后不远，上阵此程可夺标。 小杰克 于此场合有机会一放到底。 克诺卡
特 上役赛事表现不俗，今可拼得一席之位。 米拉德 挑战此程能有一番大作为。
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